width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of 

bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and 

disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. 

All kinds of soil.

37.47 Cum 205.8

7711.16 INR  Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Eleven  and Paise 

Sixteen Only

2 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic

excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in

depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including

getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m

and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.All kinds of

soil

87.71 cum 139.70                         

12253.51 INR  Twelve Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Three  and Paise 

Fifty One Only

3 Supplying and filling in plinth with  sand under floors, including 

watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.
4.63 Cum 1438.1

6655.17 INR  Six Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five  and Paise 

Seventeen Only

4 Filling  available  excavated  earth (excluding  rock)  in  trenches,  

plinth.  sides  of foundations  etc.  in  layers  not  exceeding 20cm  in  

depth,  consolidating  each deposited layer by ramming and watering, 

lead up to 50 m and for all lift

12.49 Cum 118.65

1481.94 INR  One Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty One  and Paise 

Ninety Four Only

5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade 

excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth 

level : 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural 

sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from 

natural sources)

9.26 Cum 6072.4

56203.10 INR  Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Three  and Paise Ten 

Only

6 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of 

class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 

cement : 6 coarse sand).

24.44 Cum 6770.05

165480.12 INR  One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty  

and Paise Twelve Only

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), NK Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.

[...]

plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, 

shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1  cement :  1.5 coarse  

sand(zone-III)  derived  from natural sources : 3 graded stone 

aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)

2.97 Cum 8343.45

24769.62 INR  Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Nine  and 

Paise Sixty Two Only

8 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of 

class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V 

level  in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 

coarse sand)

30.13 Cum 7998.95

240998.36 INR  Two Lakh Forty Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight  

and Paise Thirty Six Only

9 Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) 

bricks of class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to 

floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)
11.02 Sqm 977.75

10779.68 INR  Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Nine  and Paise 

Sixty Eight Only

10 12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)
185.45 Sqm 230.6

42764.77 INR  Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Four  and 

Paise Seventy Seven Only

11 Providing and fixing T-iron frames for doors, windows and 

ventilators of mild  steel Tee-sections, joints  mitred  and  

welded,  including  fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws 

and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.Fixing 

with 15x3 mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in cement concrete 

block 15x10x10 cm of C.C.  1:3:6 (1  Cement : 3 coarse sand  

: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).

67.95 kg 127.85

8687.41 INR  Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Seven  and Paise 

Forty One Only

12

Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 

2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction 

with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply 

veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on